
CONTACT DETAILS NAME FAX TO E-
MAIL 

E-MAIL 

 
 

ZIMELE INVESTMENT ENTERPRISE CO. (PTY) LTD 

Chief Executive Officer Fred Kleynhans 086 613 5184 fredk@n3tc.co.za 

Chief Operating Officer Phambili Gama 086 769 0904 pgama@n3tc.co.za 

Project Coordinator Diana Millar 086 617 8285 dianam@n3tc.co.za 

Project Assistant TBA 086 596 2573  

Manager : Finance Admin & HR Andre Pretorius 086 596 2570 andrep@n3tc.co.za 

Bookkeeper Sheila Katumba 086 527 5053 sheilak@n3tc.co.za 

RMS Controller Tsholofelo Letlhake 086 543 0257 tsholofelol@n3tc.co.za 

Manager : Route Communication 
Centre 

Annatjie van der Sandt 086 609 5719 annatjie@n3tc.co.za 

Reception Beauty Mtshali 086 518 2008 beautym@n3tc.co.za 

 
ZIMELE TRUCK STOP ENTERPRISES (PTY) LTD 

Managing Director Phambili Gama 086 769 0904 pgama@n3tc.co.za 

Director Fred Kleynhans 086 613 5184 fredk@n3tc.co.za 

Manager : Truckstop Operation & 
Maintenance 

Shadrack Mashoene 086 591 6001 Zimele1@n3tc.co.za 

Day Time Manager Michel Kazad  michelk@n3tc.co.za 

Manager : Truckstops Free State Matakeni Moloi  matakenim@lantic.net 

Manager : Truckstop Vaal & 
Forensic Investigator 

Dup du Preez 086 597 6877 duphercules@hotmail.co.za 

 
   LOAD CONTROL OPERATIONS J/V 

Manager : TCC Heidelberg Elmarie Beytell 016 342 1036 elmarie@n3lco.co.za 

Project Leader Fred Kleynhans 086 613 5184 fredk@n3tc.co.za 

Manager : TCC Contracts Thomas Potgieter 087 942 6270 tpotgieter@tracn4.co.za 

Manager : TCC Operations & 
Maintenance 

Jan Kruger 086 604 4120 jank@n3tc.co.za 

Manager : TCC’s Northern Region Jacques Hoyer 086 273 0527 jacques@lcops.co.za 

Manager : TCC Zebediela Bernard Odendaal 086 556 3580 bernard@lcops.co.za 

Manager : TCC Polokwane Bernard Odendaal 086 556 3580 bernard@lcops.co.za 

Manager : TCC Beitbridge Emmanuel Ramunasi 086 273 0872 ramunasi@lcops.co.za 
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